Izoi Hays Street B 0 0 - 3 Construction B 0 0 - 3 Present Have B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
REFERENCE : 690991 7971A	
COST LIMIT : 3 70.00	
ORDER DATE : September 25, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 2:28 PM	
ORDER NO. : 690991	800001592899
CUSTOMER NO: 7971A	
CUSTOMER: Kathy Tokos, Legal Assistant MACFARLANE AUSLEY FERGUSON & MCMULLEN P. D. Box 1669	
Clearwater, FL 34617	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: MAC-LEE, INC.	FILED 95 SEP 25 FR SECRETALE DEST TALLAHISSEE, FLO
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	UATE S8
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
	T. BROWN SEP 2 6 1995

FILED 95 SEP 25 PH 12: 38 SECHETAR

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MAC-LEE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MAC-LEE, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 19239 Cortez Boulevard, Brooksville, Florida 34601, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Danny L. Johnson	3511 Ambassador Avenue			
Dir.	Spring Hill, Florida 34609			
Christopher T. McEnerney	1016 Amble Lane			
Dir.	Clearwater, Florida 34615			

ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Danny L. Johnson	3511 Ambassador Avenue			
Pres./Treas.	Spring Hill, Florida 34609			
Christopher T. McEnerney	1016 Amble Lane			
V. Pres./Sec.	Clearwater, Florida 34615			

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on September 25, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Its Agent, Gail Shelby

ŋ

95 SEP 25 FH 12: 38 TALLAMASSEE MATE PRIDA

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

GLS/jlm

[PLEASE		STRUCTIO	NS BEFORE	COMPLE	TING THIS		I to a sure of the second
	PPLICATION FOR NSTATEMENT	FLO	RIDA DEPARTI Sandra B. I Secretary (DIVISION OF COF	MENT OF STATI Mortham of State	E		ROVED ND LED	
	UMENT # F	9500007			-1	96 DEC - 6	AN 11:42	2
	MAC-LEE, INC.				SECRETAR	y of state Ee, florida		
Principal F	Place of Business	Mailing	Addreas		 -			
BROOKS	ortez Blvd. Ville Fl Jagdi	BROOK	contez Blvd. Sville Fl 34001					
If above a 2. New Pri	addrosses are incorrect in any incipili Office Address, If Appli	way, line through incorre	ct information and ent failing Office Address	er correction below.				
Surle, Apt.	W, Olç.	Sutto, Apr			4. Date Inco To Do But	porated or Oualified sness in Florida	09/25/1	995
City & State)	City & Sta	10		5. FEI Numb	338741		Applied For
Zip	Country	Ζιρ	Cour	•	6. CERTIFICAT	TE OF STATUS DESIRED	Sk Sk Autor	Not Applicable
7 Names a	ind Street Addresses of Each Name of (Officer and/or Director (i	Florida nonprotit corpo	prations must list at leas	st 3 directors)			Pratheory Science
Title(s) 1 PTD	2 and/or Di JOHINSON, DANNY L	rectors	3 (Do NOT	treet Address of Each Officer and/or Director Use Post Office Box Ni	umbers)	4	City / State / Zip	
VSD			JOIT ANDASS	ADOR AVENUE		SPRING HILL FI	. 34608	
	MCENERNEY, CHRISTO	PHER T	1016 ANOLE 1 3772 8	he hama		CLEARWATER FL 34615		
						pping_		34609
					1-1	900020 -12/06/9	22 4-4-1 601084-	-008
				R		TATEME	▲UU 年来来来	375.00
					LATU		11 79	96
<u>-</u>	8. Name and Address of	Current Registered Ag	ent	Ţ	Name		<u> </u>	alan
1201 H	Ration Service Compa Nys Street Assee FL 32301-2525	NY		Name <u>Marie</u> Street Address (P.O <u>3772</u> Suile, Apt. #, Etc.	Stein	ddress of New Regis	tered Agent /c	- (Archige
				City			State Zip Code	
10. I, being ap Signature of	pointed the registered agent o	the above named corpo	ration, am familiar wit	h and accept the obliga	ations of Section	2 607.0505, F.S.	FL 346	
Registered Age		REGISTERED AG	ENT MUST SIGN			Date 1/1/94		
11. Does Dept.	this corporation p of Revenue unde	Day any intang er S. 199.032	ible tax to the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(See oth	er side for informa	tion
12. I Sertify that this reinstate	I am an officer or director or til ement application, the reason i corporation have been paid a cation is true and accurate, an	e receiver or trustee em	powered to execute th eliminatad, the corpore als listed on this form a the same legal effec	is application as provic the name satisfies the r do not qualify for an er t as if made under celf	xemption under 1.	or ar 607 or 617, F.S. J In section V07.0401 or 6 section 1 V2.07(3)(i), F	intangible tax.)	
	SIGNATURE AUD YPE	OR PRINTED NAME OF SH	D INING OFFICER OR DIR	ANNY LEE	Johnson	12 11/96	352-796 Daytime Phone #	<u>7</u> 974